City of Centerville - Qualifying Dates & Fees - 2025

Pursuant to O.C.G.A. Section §21-2-131 (1) (A), the following qualifying fees were set by the Governing Authority at the January 7, 2025, council meeting.

Mayor \$360.00

City Council \$180.00

Post 1 Post 2

SPECIAL ELECTION-June 17, 2025

Special Election to fill the unexpired term of Mayor John Harley.

Qualifying for the Special Election shall be held at the City of Centerville, City Hall, Clerk's Office, 300 E. Church Street, beginning at 9:00 a.m. on April 1, 2025, and ending at 12:00 p.m. on April 3, 2025 (allowing one hour each day for lunch 1 pm-2 pm).

All people who are not registered to vote and who desire to vote in the special election may register to vote through May 19, 2025.

GENERAL ELECTION – November 4, 2025

Qualifying for the General Election shall be held at the City of Centerville, City Hall, City Clerk's Office, 300 E. Church Street, beginning at 8:30 a.m., on August 18, 2025 and ending at 4:30 p.m. on August 20, 2025 (allowing one hour each day for lunch 1 pm – 2pm).

All people who are not registered to vote and who desire to vote in the General Election may register to vote through October 6, 2025.

Elections Superintendent City of Centerville 478-953-4734